

## Sri Aurobindo Ashram (Delhi Branch) Trust Society

Sri Aurobindo Lane, Sri Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi - 110 016

## 12th Feb 2025, Wednesday 69<sup>th</sup> Foundation Day of Sri Aurobindo Ashram Delhi Branch

Time	Event	Venue
07:00 am	Invocation by Srila Didi	Meditation Hall
08:15 am	Special Assembly in MIS	Hall of Aspiration
11:30 am	Ongoing Exhibition "Art for Ashram – 2025" "All Life is Yoga"	Prasad Block (Ground Floor & First Floor)
04:00 pm	Group Photograph (Ashram Residents) Dress Code:-New Track Suit	MIS Field
06:30 pm	Lights of Aspiration	Shrine Area
06:45 pm to 7:45 pm	Reading by Tara Didi & Musical offering by Ashram Choir Premsheela, Hemant, Linthoi & Sowpar	Meditation Hall

## Please Note:- It is compulsory to wear at least Jacket of March-past for photograph.